2-
2_
CAS 141-43-5
C,H;NO
61.1
OH
HZNA/
1)
103 2
1708 ?
1.0180(20/4 )
0.404mmHg(25 )*
n- / 2)
-1.31
(log Pow) 13
pKa=9.5”
1,000,000mg/L®
OH 0.298 &
12 43,000t( 3,925.491t
2,714.307( ) ®
(
) (
) (
pH

8)
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€H)
2- EUSES
2.1 2,400km?
800 b
2.1 2-
)
0.3
51.6
17.0
311
@)
2-
2.2
2.2 2-
pgL <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 1.4 0.5 8/23 1994
gL <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.8 0.5 1/29 1994
(©) PEC
2. 23
PEC
1.4ug/L 0.8ug/L




2.3 2-
0.5ug/L (1994) 1.4ug/L (1994)
0.5pg/L (1994) 0.8ug/L (1994)
)
@D
31
3.1
Ref.
[po/L] / [ ] a|b|c No.
750Scenedesmus quadricauda [TT ~ POP 7 o 5303

o 1,000Selenastrum capricornutum [NOEC ~ BMS 3 o

o 1,000Selenastrum capricornutum NOEC ~ GRO 3 o
o 2,100Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs, BMS 3 o
o 2,800Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs,  GRO 3 o
o 80,0001 sochrysis galbana ECsy, GRO 4 o 17223

o 850Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o
o 97,260Daphnia magna ECsy IMM 2 o
o >100,0000ryzas | atipes LCsxs, MOR 4 o
o 150,0000ncorhynchus mykiss LCsy MOR 4 o 666
o 170,000Carassius auratus LCsy MOR 4 o 623
o 190,000Carassius auratus LCsy MOR 1 o 623
o >300,000Lepomis macrochirus LCsy MOR 4 o 666
o 2,070,000Pimephales promelas LCs, MOR 4 o 3217
o >5,000,000Carassius auratus LCsy MOR 1 o 623
o 220,000Xenopus laevis LC;, MOR 2 o 12152
o 300,000Entosi phon sulcatum TT POP 3 o 5303

PNEC PNEC
ECs, Median Effective Concentration : LCs, Median Lethal Concentration
NOEC No Observed Effect Concentration : TT(Toxicity Threshold)
BMS Biomass : GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization
MOR Mortality : POP(Popul ation Changes): REP  Reproduction):
(2) PNEC
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PNEC

Selenastrum capricornutum 72
ECso 2,100 pg/L Daphnia magna 48
ECso 97,260 pg/L Pimephales promelas 96
LCso 2,070,000 pg/L Xenopus
laevis 48 LCso 220,000pg/L
3
100 2,100
pa/L PNEC 21 pg/L
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
NOEC 1,000 pg/L Daphnia magna 21
NOEC 850 pg/L 2
100
850 ug/L
PNEC 8.5 ug/L
PNEC 100 8.5 pg/L
®
3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
0.5ug/L (1994) 1.4ug/L (1994) 85 0.16
0.5ug/L (1994) 0.8ug/L (1994) Hg/L  |0.09
) D
2
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
0.5pg/L
PEC
1.4ug/L 0.8ug/L
PEC PNEC 0.16
0.09

4-4




1

1) Gosselin, R.E., R.P. Smith, H.C. Hodge. Clinical Toxicology of Commercial Products. 5th ed.
Baltimore: Williams and Wilkins, 1984.,p. 11-105. [Hazardous Substances Data Bank (
HSDB)]

2) Budavari, S. (ed.). The Merck Index - Encyclopedia of Chemicals, Drugs and Biologicals. Rahway,
NJ: Merck and Co., Inc., 1989. 588. [HSDB]

3) Weast, R.C. (ed.). Handbook of Chemistry and Physics. 60th ed. Boca Raton, Florida: CRC Press
Inc., 1979.,p. C-296. [HSDB]

4) Hansch, C., Leo, A., D. Hoekman. Exploring QSAR - Hydrophobic, Electronic, and Steric
Constants. Washington, DC: American Chemical Society., 1995. 5. [HSDB]

5) Weast, R.C. (ed.). Handbook of Chemistry and Physics. 60th ed. Boca Raton, Florida: CRC Press
Inc., 1979.,p. D-161. [HSDB]

6) Riddick, JA., W.B. Bunger, Sakano T.K. Techniques of Chemistry 4th ed., Volume Il. Organic
Solvents. New York, NY: John Wiley and Sons., 1985. [HSDB]

7) AOPWIN v1.90

8) (2002) 14102

2
1 13

U.S.EPA AQUIRE
Ref. No.

623 : Bridie, A.L., C.JM. Wolff, and M. Winter (1979) : The Acute Toxicity of Some Petrochemicals
to Goldfish. Water Res. 13(7):623-626.

666 : Johnson, W.W., and M.T. Finley (1980) : Handbook of Acute Toxicity of Chemicalsto Fish and
Aquatic Invertebrates. Resour.Publ.137, Fish Wildl.Serv., U.S.D.I., Washington, D.C :98 p.

3217 : Geiger, D.L., L.T. Brooke, and D.J. Call (1990) : Acute Toxicities of Organic Chemicalsto
Fathead Minnows (Pimephales promelas), Vol. 5. Center for Lake Superior Environmental
Studies, University of Wisconsin, Superior, W 1:332.

5303 : Bringmann, G., and R. Kuhn (1980) : Comparison of the Toxicity Thresholds of Water
Pollutants to Bacteria, Algae, and Protozoain the Cell Multiplication Inhibition Test. Water Res.
14(3):231-241.

12152 : De Zwart, D., and W. Slooff (1987) : Toxicity of Mixtures of Heavy Metals and
Petrochemicals to Xenopus laevis. Bull Environ Contam Toxicol 38:345-351.



17223 : Roseth, S., T. Edvardsson, T.M. Botten, J. Fuglestad, F. Fonnum, and J. Stenersen (1996) :
Comparison of Acute Toxicity of Process Chemicals Used in the Qil Refinery Industry, Tested
with the Diatom Chaetoceros gracilis, the Flagellate. Environ.Toxicol.Chem. 15(7):1211-1217.

(1997) 8



